
Providence (8-11, 2-1 BIG EAST) -vs- Creighton (12-16, 4-2 BIG EAST)
3/14/2026 at Omaha, Neb. (CU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alyssa Twomey (4-1)
Loss: Landrie Harris (0-2)
HBP: Alyssa Twomey, Ava Drehs, Brooklyn Patchen
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Doyle First: LaWayne Rogers Third Base: Matt Tikemeier 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 191   Weather: 57, Overcast, SE 4 MPH

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Providence 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 6 9 1
Creighton 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0

Providence 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Jonte rf 4 1 3 0 0 0 1
Cameron Dunn 2b 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Becca Weaver pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sofia Peterson 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Julia Renny 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Brianna De La Fuente dp 2 0 0 1 1 0 3
Elisa Smith lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Hailey Frantz c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dominique Gallardo ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Emma Eichten ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabriella Lee cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Alyssa Twomey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 9 5 4 2 9

2B: Emily Jonte (1); Cameron Dunn (1); Hailey Frantz (1)
SH: Sofia Peterson (1)
SF: Brianna De La Fuente (1)
SB: Gabriella Lee (1)
HBP: Cameron Dunn (1); Dominique Gallardo (1)
E: Sofia Peterson (1)
DP: 2

Creighton 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Avery Barnard rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Zoey Greenwood lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Lily West c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kaelan Schultz 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tara Vandewater 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Erika Perez 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Meghan McCutcheon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Dalton cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chiqui Vazquez dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ashten Pierson ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Landrie Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Drehs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooklyn Patchen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 2 1 2 4

HR: Tara Vandewater (1)
SH: Ashten Pierson (1)
SB: Avery Barnard (2); Zoey Greenwood (1); Ashten Pierson (1)
HBP: Ella Dalton (1)

Providence IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyssa Twomey (W, 4-1) 7.0 6 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 25 28 9 8 118
Totals 6 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 25 28 9 8 118

Creighton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Landrie Harris (L, 0-2) 3.0 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 11 15 4 5 46
Ava Drehs 2.1 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 11 12 3 2 46
Brooklyn Patchen 1.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 5 0 35
Totals 9 6 6 4 2 1 0 2 0 28 36 12 7 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Providence - Top of 1st PC CU
No play. 0 0
Jonte singled to right field (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Dunn reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); Jonte out at second p to 3b to 2b. 0 0
Peterson walked (3-0 BBBB); Dunn advanced to second. 0 0
Renny singled to right field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 KBB); Peterson advanced to third;
Dunn scored. 1 0
De La Fuente flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BS); Renny advanced to third; Peterson scored. 2 0
Smith grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 2 0

Creighton - Bottom of 1st PC CU
Barnard reached on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (2-2 FBFFB). 2 0
Greenwood singled to center field (3-2 FBSBFBF); Barnard advanced to third. 2 0
West lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 0
Greenwood stole second; Barnard stole home, unearned. 2 1
Schultz fouled out to 1b (3-2 BFFBBF). 2 1
Vandewater homered to right center, 2 RBI, unearned (0-0); Greenwood scored, unearned. 2 3
Perez struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 3

Providence - Top of 2nd PC CU
Frantz flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 2 3
Gallardo grounded out to c, bunt (2-0 BB). 2 3
Lee grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 3

Creighton - Bottom of 2nd PC CU
Dalton hit by pitch (1-2 KFBF). 2 3
Vazquez singled up the middle (3-2 BKFBFB); Dalton advanced to second. 2 3
Pierson grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Vazquez advanced to second; Dalton advanced to third. 2 3
Barnard reached on a fielder's choice to third base, bunt (2-1 BBF); Vazquez advanced to third; Dalton out
at third 3b unassisted. 2 3
Barnard stole second. 2 3
Greenwood popped up to ss (3-2 BBKFB). 2 3

Providence - Top of 3rd PC CU
Jonte doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 2 3
Dunn doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 SBB); Jonte scored. 3 3
Peterson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Dunn advanced to third. 3 3
Dunn scored on a wild pitch. 4 3
Renny flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 4 3
De La Fuente walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 3
Smith lined out to cf (0-0). 4 3

Creighton - Bottom of 3rd PC CU
West walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 4 3
Schultz fouled out to lf (3-2 BBFBFF). 4 3
Vandewater singled to left center (1-2 KFB); West advanced to second. 4 3
Perez lined into double play 1b unassisted (2-0 BB); Vandewater out on the play. 4 3

Providence - Top of 4th PC CU
Drehs to p for Harris. 4 3
Frantz grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 4 3
Gallardo struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 3



Lee singled down the lf line (1-2 FBK). 4 3
Lee stole second. 4 3
Jonte grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Creighton - Bottom of 4th PC CU
Dalton grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 3
Vazquez out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 4 3
Pierson singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 F). 4 3
Pierson stole second. 4 3
Barnard grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Pierson advanced to third. 4 3
Previous Play is under review. 4 3
Call is overturned, Batter is out at first. 4 3

Providence - Top of 5th PC CU
No play. 4 3
Dunn hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 4 3
Weaver pinch ran for Dunn. 4 3
Peterson singled down the rf line (0-0); Weaver advanced to third. 4 3
Renny lined out to ss (1-2 KBFF). 4 3
De La Fuente lined out to 3b (2-2 FFBFFFFFBF). 4 3
Smith struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 4 3

Creighton - Bottom of 5th PC CU
Dunn to 2b for Weaver. 4 3
Greenwood flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3
West popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 4 3
Schultz flied out to rf to right center (2-2 KSFBBF). 4 3

Providence - Top of 6th PC CU
Frantz doubled to left center (1-0 B). 4 3
Eichten pinch hit for Gallardo. 4 3
Eichten flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0); Frantz advanced to third. 4 3
Lee singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Frantz scored. 5 3
Patchen to p for Drehs. 5 3
Jonte singled to shortstop (0-0); Lee advanced to second. 5 3
Dunn walked (3-0 BBBB); Jonte advanced to second; Lee advanced to third. 5 3
Peterson popped up to ss (2-1 FBB). 5 3
Renny walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Dunn advanced to second; Jonte advanced to third; Lee scored. 6 3
De La Fuente flied out to cf (2-2 FBSFB). 6 3

Creighton - Bottom of 6th PC CU
Gallardo to ss for Eichten. 6 3
Vandewater grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 6 3
Perez singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 6 3
McCutcheon pinch ran for Perez. 6 3
Dalton lined into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); McCutcheon out on the play. 6 3

Providence - Top of 7th PC CU
Perez to 3b for McCutcheon. 6 3
Smith flied out to lf (0-0). 6 3
Frantz flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 6 3
Gallardo hit by pitch (2-2 BBFKF). 6 3
Lee lined out to ss (1-2 SBF). 6 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Creighton - Bottom of 7th PC CU
Vazquez grounded out to ss (2-1 BBS). 6 3
Pierson struck out looking (2-2 BKFFBK). 6 3
Barnard grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFFBB). 6 3


